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Class highlights
Please take a look at our Highlights page to see all of the updates there have been this week!

Safer Internet Day

This week, all classes participated in Safer Internet Day. This year’s theme was, ‘Smart tech, safe
choices - Exploring the safe and responsible use of Al.’ Pupils explored how artificial intelligence is
integrated into everyday life, while considering potential risks and discussing safe and responsible
use. In addition to assemblies and in-class activities, our Digital Leaders and school council
members ran a successful parent workshop. This involved a presentation about Al and interactive

‘escape room’ challenges.

Spelling Bee

Thank you to all our parents and carers for being so supportive with this week’s Spelling Bee

Challenge.

We know how much time goes into practicing those words at home, and it clearly paid off with many
children throughout the school achieving full marks in the challenge! The children have been so
excited to show off what they’ve learned, and their confidence has been amazing to see.
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Year 5&6 Football - Girls

Well done to the girls who played in the quarter final of the Havering league this week.The girls
showed perseverance throughout the game, and great team work. Unfortunately it didn't go their
way and they were knocked out at this stage. Super effort girls!

Year 3 & 4 SportsHall Athletics

This week some of our Y3 and Y4's took part in the Sportshall Athletics competition at Harrow
Lodge. They worked as a team and displayed great determination and teamwork throughout, coming
1st and 2nd in many of their events. Overall, the children finished 4th - well done!

We have noticed an increased number of children wearing trainers on days that are not their PE
days. We would like to kindly remind all families that, in line with our school uniform policy, plain
black school shoes should be worn on all non-PE days.

Trainers should only be worn as part of the PE kit on the specific days your child has physical
education.

Uniform Policy
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Awards Assembly

Class Headteacher’s Award Sentence Award
1A Archie Isabella
1T Lora Maya
2W Mason Oliver
2D Drew Tommy
3WD Jack G Matei
3w Max Bow
4S Teja 4S (Whole Class)
4B Kieran Zeeniya
5M Anna Finlay
5E Hana Lenny
6C Roshan udit
6W Blossom Brooklyn
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Upcoming dates

Friday 13th February 2026 Inset Day - school closed to children
Monday 23rd February 2026 School open - All children return to school- 8:30am
Wednesday 25th February 2026 Chinese New Year workshops - Rec - Year 6
Friday 27th February 2026 Mini- Me Mindfulness sessions (Rec-Y3)
Thursday 5th March 2026 World Book Day - children can dress up as their favourite
book character
Friday 6th March 2026 Mini- Me Mindfulness sessions (Y4-6)
. Mother’s Day Breakfast - 7:30am (Ticket event)
Friday 13th March 2026 FOSA sale in school
Tuesday 17th March 2026 Parent consultations - 3:30pm
Wednesday 18th March 2026 Parent consultations - 3:30pm
Friday 20th March 2026 Good to be Different Day
Friday 27th March 2026 Last day of term
Friday 1st May 2026 Whole school inset day - school closed to children
Thursday 7th May 2026 School closed to children - Polling station
Friday 8th May 2026 Mini- Me Mindfulness sessions (Y4-6)
Monday 11th May 2026 KS2 SATs week
. Mini- Me Mindfulness sessions (Rec - Y3)
Friday 22nd May 2026 Last day of term
Monday 1st June 2026 Class photos for all year groups
. Father’s Day Breakfast - 7:30am (Ticket event)
Friday 19th June 2026 FOSA sale in school
Monday 29th June 2026 Year 6 residential - Monday-Friday
Friday 17th July 2026 Last day of term
Monday 20th July 2026 Inset Day - school closed to children

Have a wonderful half term and we look forward to welcoming you back to school on Monday 23rd
February.
Kind regards,

Mr Kinnear and SLT
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